

a

SLP(C)No. 2805 OF 2005
ITEM No.28

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2805/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2004 in WP(C) 9258/04
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. MASTER MARINE SERVICES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

METCALFE & HODGKINSON PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. adv.
Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashisht, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.P. Bhat, Sr.adv.
Mr. Inderbir Singh Alag, Adv.
Mrs. Tanuja Sheel, Adv.
Mr. Rupinder Singh Suri, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kr.Jain, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the Respondents 1 and 2 appear and take notice.

Counter affidavit be filed within 10 days. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

Until further orders it is directed that the status quo as operating on 15th December, 2004 (the date of the judgment of the High Court) shall be maintained.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master