

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2805/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2004 in WP No. 9258/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. MASTER MARINE SERVICES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

METCALFE & HODGKINSON PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Vashisht, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh P Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Inderbir Singh Alag, Adv.

Mr. J S Lamba, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. R K Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

With the consent of the parties, the appeal is heard finally in view of a very short question arising for decision.

Judgment reserved.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER